

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 783 of 2019

S. Srinivas Rao Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH**

For the Appellant : Mrs. Kanchan Lata, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Special P.P.

6/15.04.2025 I. A. No. 2859 of 2025:

Mrs. Kanchan Lata, learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this bail application at this stage.

Permission is accorded.

Accordingly, this interlocutory application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)